Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05)
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(les)	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
Brigham Young University	Name: Defense Threat Reduction Agency
	Internal Address: Office of General Counsel
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Street Address: 8725 John J. Kingman Road
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) February 2, 2010	Officer (darker)
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Fort Belvoir
Joint Research Agreement	State: Virginia
Government Interest Assignment	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 22060
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ✓ No
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers at	7,075,064 (Patent Application No. 11/134,560)  ached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Judith L. Richardson	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$
Internal Address: Office of General Counsel	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 8725 John J. Kingman Road	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Fort Belvoir	8. Payment Information
State: Virginia Zip:22060	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: 703-767-0951	•
Fax Number: <u>703-767-4550</u>	b. Deposit Account Number
Email Address: judith:rlchardson@dtra.mil	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: \ \ udth \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	udon 2/12/2010
Signature	Date
Judith L. Richardson Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1460, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1460

## Confirmatory License Agreement

This instrument confirms to the United States Government, as represented by the Defense Threat Reduction Agency ("DTRA"), a non-exclusive, nontransferable, irrevocable, paid-up license to practice or have practiced for or on behalf of the United States the below invention described in any patent application and in any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations in part, and in any and all patents and re-issues granted thereon, throughout the world.

This instrument also confirms all other rights acquired by the Government by reason of the identified agreement. This instrument grants the licensee the irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the identified patent application.

> Invention Title: SYSTEM AND Methors for Extracting Spectra from Data Produced by a Spectrometer Inventor(s) and Affiliation: Edgar Lee, Milton Lee, James Oliphant, Alan L. Rockwood, H. Dennis Tolley Patent Application Serial Number: 60/574, 325(Prov) 11,194,360 Parent Application Filing Date: May 24, 2004 (Prov) May 20, 2005

Foreign Applications Filed/Intended: PCt/US2005/018122, 200580016873.0(CM) 2007-515246 (Japan), 05763708 2 (2010), 2005248835 (AV), 2,567,026 (CA) Applicable Agreement Number and Agency: DTRA 01-03-C-0047

Defence Threat Reduction Agency Signed this 2nd day of February 2010

By G. Michael Alder
(Printed Name of Licensor Official)

Tille: Director of Technology Transfer

Brighem loung University (Organization)

3760 HBLL - Provo, UT 84602-6844 (Business Address)

RECORDED: 02/12/2010

PATENT